
2025 Rutgers-Newark Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-26   Conf: 2-16   Home: 6-10   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (215), Opp (240)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Forese (10), Smith (6), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (220-235), Forese (68-
75), Smith (42-42), Peter (41-44), Aquino (31-32), Umlauf (18-21), Insley (7-7), Cardozo (5-5), Hughes (4-5), Parker (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

2
Rimas-McManus,
Mariah .378 29-29 82 19 31 8 0 0 16 39 .476 8 0 12 0 .424 2 3 8-9 34 4 6 .864

18 Kloss, Kristin .365 32-31 85 25 31 0 1 1 11 36 .424 6 2 1 0 .415 1 1 14-15 54 49 5 .954
8 O'Brien, Keelin .364 38-38 118 21 43 5 3 1 30 57 .483 6 0 7 1 .386 3 0 2-2 38 3 5 .891
26 Haack, Maddy .357 37-36 98 9 35 10 0 0 16 45 .459 8 3 9 0 .422 0 0 3-3 47 57 14 .881
9 Figol, Kalyna .301 34-31 83 11 25 3 5 0 9 38 .458 6 0 8 2 .348 0 0 4-4 34 2 2 .947
7 Morales, Josephine .269 30-27 78 9 21 5 2 1 21 33 .423 8 0 12 0 .330 2 0 0-0 66 4 0 1.000
22 Forese, Gabriela .221 29-28 68 6 15 2 0 0 6 17 .250 5 0 4 3 .274 0 0 0-0 84 15 2 .980
15 Peter, Charly .500 23-19 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 15 1 .957
4 Middleton, Isabella .375 12-3 16 4 6 1 0 0 2 7 .438 3 0 3 0 .474 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
88 Maury, Destiny .364 21-8 22 4 8 1 0 3 9 18 .818 9 1 7 0 .545 1 0 0-0 17 2 2 .905
3 Houseknecht, Marissa .333 21-20 48 14 16 3 0 0 5 19 .396 3 7 7 0 .448 0 0 4-4 34 33 4 .944
12 Mahony, Ellery .286 13-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 5 0 .286 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
55 Smith, Janiyah .267 15-10 30 2 8 0 0 0 4 8 .267 2 0 4 0 .313 0 0 1-1 38 3 1 .976
14 Cardozo, Kayla .265 28-25 68 15 18 3 4 0 8 29 .426 9 0 13 0 .351 0 1 2-2 3 1 3 .571
33 Rene, Dana .167 7-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 2 3 0 1 .545 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
19 Miller, Alison .163 22-21 49 3 8 3 0 0 5 11 .224 5 2 10 0 .268 0 0 0-0 137 7 1 .993
6 Abreu, Laura .160 17-12 25 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 .160 3 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 24 20 5 .898
20 Claiborne, Alexis .152 20-15 33 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .182 4 0 8 0 .237 1 1 2-2 18 28 7 .868
11 Boyce, Jessica .143 26-2 7 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 1 14-16 4 0 0 1.000
5 Umlauf, Madison .125 22-10 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 17 2 .909
28 Abzug, Rachel .000 6-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
31 Hughes, Soncia .000 12-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
1 Rodriguez, Angelyna .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
16 Hilton, Brooke .000 8-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 38-38 945 168 280 45 15 6 147 373 .395 88 18 121 7 .364 10 7 58-62 662 287 64 .937
Opponents .377 38-38 1044 316 394 74 22 6 273 530 .508 125 36 114 2 .456 13 13 110-118 677 276 44 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Peter, Charly 5.56 6-11 23 19 6 2-0 1 84.1 121 85 67 46 54 25 7 3 .324 8 9 0 5 3
27 Aquino, Mia 6.56 3-6 20 9 1 0-0 0 58.2 102 76 55 25 28 15 5 0 .382 4 10 0 3 6
5 Umlauf, Madison 8.51 2-8 21 9 1 1-0 0 52.2 103 81 64 21 20 20 5 2 .398 7 5 0 2 2
10 Insley, Cara 10.50 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 28 27 21 10 9 5 1 0 .378 3 6 0 1 1
14 Cardozo, Kayla 21.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 10 9 7 1 1 1 0 .400 0 2 0 1 0
31 Hughes, Soncia 25.42 1-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 23 27 23 15 1 6 1 1 .561 10 4 0 0 0
24 Parker, Nicole 35.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 11 10 10 1 1 2 2 0 .733 3 0 0 1 1
Totals 7.89 12-26 90 38 8 3 1 221.0 394 316 249 125 114 74 22 6 .377 35 36 0 13 13
Opponents 4.19 26-12 63 38 19 13 1 225.2 280 168 135 88 121 45 15 6 .296 22 18 0 10 7



2025 Rutgers-Newark Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Morales, Josephine 70 66 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rene, Dana 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Abzug, Rachel 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Boyce, Jessica 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mahony, Ellery 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Angelyna 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Insley, Cara 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
24 Parker, Nicole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Miller, Alison 145 137 7 1 .993 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Forese, Gabriela 101 84 15 2 .980 1 68 7 .907 10 1
55 Smith, Janiyah 42 38 3 1 .976 0 42 0 1.000 6 0
15 Peter, Charly 23 7 15 1 .957 0 41 3 .932 0 0
18 Kloss, Kristin 108 54 49 5 .954 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Figol, Kalyna 38 34 2 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Houseknecht, Marissa 71 34 33 4 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Aquino, Mia 16 2 13 1 .938 1 31 1 .969 0 0
5 Umlauf, Madison 22 3 17 2 .909 0 18 3 .857 0 0
88 Maury, Destiny 21 17 2 2 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Abreu, Laura 49 24 20 5 .898 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 O'Brien, Keelin 46 38 3 5 .891 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Haack, Maddy 118 47 57 14 .881 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Claiborne, Alexis 53 18 28 7 .868 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rimas-McManus, Mariah 44 34 4 6 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hughes, Soncia 7 1 4 2 .714 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Cardozo, Kayla 7 3 1 3 .571 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Middleton, Isabella 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hilton, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1013 662 287 64 .937 15 220 15 .936 16 1
Opponents 997 677 276 44 .956 34 116 7 .943 6 0


